

Control Number: 47957



Item Number: 12

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 47957**

APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 19
DRIPPINGS SPRINGS TO AMEND A	§	and the second second
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE	§	OF TEXAS
AND NECESSITY IN HAYS COUNTY	8	

## ORDER NO. 4 GRANTING EXTENSION

On April 19, 2018, the City of Dripping Springs filed a request for an extension to amend its application and cure the deficiencies described by Commission Staff in its sufficiency recommendation. Dripping Springs requested an extension to June 20, 2018. Dripping Springs indicated it has arranged to meet with Commission Staff in the coming weeks to discuss the application.

Dripping Springs' request is granted. Dripping Springs shall provide an amended and corrected application by June 20, 2018. Commission Staff shall file comments on the administrative completeness of the application, notice, and a proposed procedural schedule by July 13, 2018.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 47H day of April 2018.

**PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS** 

GABRÝEL P. SOTO ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

q \cadm\docket management\water\ccn\47xxx\47957-4 extension docx